Garden City Field Office ~ T Phone: (620) 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Wuter Resonrces www.agricutture ks.gov
Fackie MeClaskey, Secrelary Sium Brownback, Governor

David W, Barfiekl. Chiel’ Engineer
Michael AL Meyer, Water Commissioner

October 10, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 20477
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Eldon Dirks has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right number.
There are no neighboring wells within 2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
ene



Submit completed application {o; DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Waler Resources AP P LICAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
Fiald Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - (785) 2066733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- {620) 234-5
Stocklon --((7&%) 425-6787 POINT OF DIVERSION

Garden Cily -- (620} 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/fagriculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fae Scheduls is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. |f change in point of diversion Is greater
than 100 fest, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalled plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECFEIVED
ST P~
File No. 20477 SEP 2% 2017
I3 rPi—
Application |s hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change tha {check ane or both): Diﬁ‘ﬁii‘;'ﬁi"(‘”' \': “'ri{ i({)jf{f:;(; ‘
O Place of Use Point of Diversion ST T EeeEs

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of stipply is: Bd Groundwater I_} Surface water

Name and address of Applicant; CIRCLE D FARMS LLC ELDON DIRKS

P OBOX 195 CIMARRONKS 67835-01985

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: CIRCLE D FARMS LL.C ELDON DIRKS

P CBOX 195 CIMARRON KS 67835-0195

Phone Number: ( } Email address:

The presently authorized place of use Is:

Owner of Land --- NAME: CIRCLE D FARMS LLC FLDON DIRKS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 195 CIMARRON KS 67835-0185

{If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY% SWY SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEV | NWY | SWY | SE¥ || NE% | N | SW¥% | SEX || NEYW | WK | SWi | SE% || NE% | NWY% | sw¥ | SE4 ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ~-- NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(if there Is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY% NWY SWH SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range il NEYA | NWY¥ | SWH | SE¥ || NEY | NWi | SWY | SE¥ I NE¥ | NWw | swW¥i | SEX || NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SE% ACRES
fd
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § z00 TR# Receipt Date CI &S/ check # 3 h(
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10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion: Commg~ L2 a§ lav (& ¢ .

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section 2 , Township 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, __ 4050 feet North ___ 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[T This point will not be changed ﬁThis point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SW Quarter of the se Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 2  Township _gg o 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray Counly, Kansas, _ 2836~ feet North 933 9 feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fest)

This point is: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rale Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {(Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (EMWV),

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [_] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the ?mposqd point of diversion wili be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on

the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced {PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [X] Yes [ INo 100 A0 { 50 100
_Illlillil_]_llllililL
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ - ]
diversion? N - ]
s + =+ e
Qctober 1, 2017 — - -]
it of diversion i I n . -]
Ifthe polnl of diversion fs a we West D110 110X ] 1110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - ]
plug MmE 4+ - + &0
{b) When will this be done? 2017 [ — _
sNERERENNdNNNENENEn
Groundwaler  Management  District  recommaeandation 100 A SD " &0 100
N OHin
atlfached? Yes [INo Scale 1" = 100

13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be retocated more than
100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic}
within one-half mite of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upsiream from your property lines.

Agsisted by lpm

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwaler point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[lYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected ¥ this application is approved as requested?
[ ves 1 No {If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) if this application Is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes I Ne {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface waler change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by alt owners of the currenily authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that { am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete. iy
. LR
, Kansas, this A2 day of (&)&L?ﬁ? wndsen ,20_1 T
{Spouse)
Eldon Dirks
{Please Print) (Please Print}
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
Slate of Kansas
. $S
County of Q\)} LAY IR Y o -

(\ﬁi hereby certify that the for?gmg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 9\ 5 day of

ﬁwmm
San B : -
0 Not%%ub' e

JULIE J{)NES
My Appointment Expires i
Dacamber 15, 2018 4

My Commission Expires

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable porlions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below; Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . . ... . . . i i i i $100
{2} Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . . . .. ... ... o i $200
{3) Applicationtochange the place of USe . ... .. .. i e e $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.
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SER/I1/2017/U0N 09:48 AY  Downey Drilling Ine. FAX Ko 308 324-4825 F.0J2
WELL LOG DATE: 81772047

CUSTOMER NAME: CIRCLE D FARMS - BLOON DIRES

LEGAL NE 2-265-30W

COUNYY: GRAY
Grs: 37 49 375
#380UTH $IDE OF CIRCLE -10g 33 47,78
. DRILLER: JERRY Wodk: 17608
™| FroM | 10 T™eE MARONESS| COLOR | apezn feull nown Gj:gégg:}””“
1] 4 SAND o
4 20 SANDY CLAY
20 40 SANDY CLAY
40 68 SANDY LAY : BROWN o
58 1] FINE GRAVEL
60 80 FINEMEDRIM GRAVEL
89 k] FINE-MEDIIM GRAVEL
83 8n CLAY
a8 100 COARSE SAND, SANDSTONE, TRACES OF CLAY, AND SOME FINE GRAVEL
100 11 COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
111 120 SANDY GLAY '.lﬁmr,s $MOOTH
120 126 SANQY CLAY
128 130 CEMENTED SAND
130 140 COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
140 143 COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
163 180 CLAY
150 pii COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL AND CLAY LAYERS
160 RN {i(ARAP SAND_EINE GRAVEL AND A TRACE OF 13 aY
160 w5 COARSE SAND AND FiNE GRAVEL
195 200 CLAY
200 220 Eg:&gs gmo*mn CLAY ST}?,NGERS N T FAST VBRATION
220 240 STRINGERS 4y CHATTER
240 242 COARSE BAND, FNE GRAVEL, AND ROCK 7 pr NS
242 280 SHALE T BRICK,
4O Fr Tovh

g'd B9Li40'/)L Z| deg
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Racord: H o4 ‘SrafS

-~ Tax Year 2015

CountyCode = 035 .- - CountyName -’ Gray

i Sectlon ot Township % ;-Raﬁge 30W

':33 Mlsc Lega!lnfo 157(5), NELY ON A CURVE 1,750', NELY 75', NWLY ON Acunvd L
e 1,500, NLY 430', NWLY ON A CURVE 1,195', W 367' {s),szgso*

: _Name VANDER HAMM. SCOTT & MELISS

;. Address 13504 6 RD

Cheez i

Line 3 ' e

City INGALLS

State . KS . e
2P p78s3.9050 |- '

I iﬁ? Filtered < f_SEa._rEh_. o

PropertyD . 3146  Property Number . 03S. 5-121-01-0-00- 00- 001. 01 0 :

-Total Parcet Acre§ 72.7 Total Irr Acres g 3. Total Ag AcrES-' 767 0 e




Kansas

Garden City Fleld Office Phone: {620) 276-2801

2508 Johns Street _Department of Agriculture Fax; (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces vvw.agricuiture. ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secrelnry Sam Brownback, Governor

David W, Boarfield, Chief Enginecr
Michael A, Meyer, Water Connnissioner

September 25, 2017

Scott and Melissa Vander Hamm
13504 6 Rd
Ingalls KS 67853-9050

RE: Water Right 20477

Dear Mr, & Mrs Vander Hamm;

This is to advise you that Eldon Dirks has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit, Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist 11

pc: GMD#3



l

1

¥ATER WELL RECORD Forw WWC-§ 84 82a-121%

...............................................................................................................................

{E LOCATIOR OF WATER ¥RLL: 1 Fraction ; Section Runber ; Tounship Humber i Ranﬁe Busber i
] COURTY:  ORAY VS W ot H § A S | |
| ARSI T [T T T e rene !
) g d town or ¢idy streel address of well if [ocated within city?
! N L I R R (R ! ! ;
12 TATER HELL OWWER: RERICK, NARE . o |
| B4, SL. dddress, Box § i 13304 6 80KD Board of Agricuitare, Division of Cater Resources |
| City, State, PP code : [HOALLS, IS 67833- pplication Husber: |
:3 LOCATE WELL'S LOCATION ¥ITH i { DRETH OF COMPLESED WELL 238 BLEVATION: ] :
| A% "1* EH SECTICH.BOX: | Depthie) Groundwater Incounlered oo L it % b
E/ \ i i i ; | : FELL'S STATIC WAYER LEVZL 103 Ft. belew band surface zessared on vofday/yr 09/16/%4 }
'y | Hé ) " | Papp festdata: Xell waler wss 0 ft. after 0 kouts pubping ¢ i,
% ‘ } ; : i : : Botinated Yield 8% ¢pu: Well vater vas O (. after 0 hours pumping O EQI}
% } L }2(---E ------ i ------ } ------ : £ 5 Bore Hole Diameter ] in. to 288 L., and in. te 0 fL, i
Le bbb b gt vATER 0 BE USED AS: DONESTIC p
E ;-___ s“ _____ |_'__' Sg ..... ' i t
{ E i : ; : { § Was o cherical/bacteriologics! sanple subsitted 1o departreat? Ro ; ;
Y I i | | ;| 1 yes, wofdayfyr saaple was sabailied Yater well disinfected? Yes}
L S L SNSRI R I
{5 TYPE OF BLAKK CASING USED: WG CASING JOIHTS: 6LUED ;
| Blank cas;ag disester 0 i te BBBIt., Dia i to 0oty Dia inoto 0L :
| Cnsiné kelg i above land surface - 13 in,, veight 20D {bs/fb, Wall thickuess or gauge Yo, 21 "
| 1008 OF SCAZEN OR PERFGRATIOR NATERIAL: PRC :
i SCRSBR OR PERPORATION OPNIEGS ARE: Sk CUT |
% SCREEY PERFORATED [NTERRALS: fron MO L, to 40 fb., Froe BN to 0 ML, :
| from O ft.te DBt Brew  BMt.to 0L |
| GRAVEL PACT IHTERVALS: Prow 350t te 8B ML, e BfL Lo O fL |
| Frot ¢ 6t to D Et., Frow bt to 0 ft. |
1 GROUY MATERTAL  BERTORITE }

Grout Interends: Frow  $ft.to 35 ft., Frow G0t t0 0 fi., Froe B ML to QR |
fhat ts the nearest source of possible contaninalion: §EPTIC TARE |
Direction feom well? HORYTE Hov wany [eet? B89

|

|

!

Fevvonent OO AR !
l 0] W LETHOLOGIC L0G i PRGN | 10 PEGOIRG IRTERVALS ‘
L0 b voesor qhay shBDy oLy | L :
i 60 i ] | NEDEON SABD GRAVEL | | | :
I I AT | A :
| 106 I 116 | KEDIUN SAXD i i |

LlE . nn ) o | T !
i 14 | 10 | MDY YRLLOW CLAY | | | I
' 130 | 189 | NEDIUX SARD CLAY LAYERS I ; | |
i 133 | 180 | FIRZ SARD CLAY LAYERS | ; | |
| 180 | s | NEDIUX SAED SHALL GRAVEL | | i |
L IR LU . | | |
I? CORTRACTOR'S OB LBDOVAER’S CSRTISICATION: This vater vell was Coastructed under ay jurisdiction acd vas '
[ coupleted on {wo/day/year] 0%/13/34 and this record is troe to the best of vy knowledge and belief, Eansas '
| Jaler Rell Coatractor’s Licease o, 179 This Hater ¥ell Record waz completed on [nofday/ye) 10726734 '
i teder the busizess nase of JOR'S WELL SERVICE, IKC, by (signature} Qo eced ;
0 S S U UUU AN S - v et o et S !
| {Continued) (ATZR WELL RECORD FPorz WWGC-5 £SA 8%a-1212 |
T e RSSO
I LGCATION CF WATER Wi[L: | Praction . Seciion Bupber | Tovnship Sush 1 Range Kuak !
IR L. N LTI UL SO ot L £ o
L <t it Vv of e s |

1, §1, Address, Box §: koard of Agriculture, Divizion of Water R
| i Sl ol fhis, 5 s st 71 M
BN M ! LmoLeete g e
AiQOHED!U¥ iR
EARNsftd

|
|
i
I
I
1
|
|



